HM SERIES
ULTRA-HIGH PURITY,
METAL-DIAPHRAGM VALVES
FOR GAS DELIVERY SYSTEMS
UL
TR
A
CL

Description
Example:
ORDERING EXAMPLES
HMS30 - 4VSLQ -LD HMS20 - 4VKC
Valve Type - Stage A 30 Surface Mounted Valve - Three Port 20 Surface Mounted Valve - Two Port
Body Size 4 1/4'' (Modular 1.125 inch) 4 1/4'' (Modular 1.125 inch)
Body Material V SS316L Var or Vim/Var(1) V SS316L Var or Vim/Var(1)
Seat Material S Polyimide K PCTFE
Actuation Device - Stage B LQ Oval Handle 1/4 turn 150 psi C Air Operated N.C. 150 psi
Features LD Locking Device
Valve Series
S -  UCV Surface Mount Valves
SC -  Compact UCV Surface
	 Mount Valves
Seat Material
K -  PCTFE
S* -  Polyimide
K Standard, *Available.
Body Size
4 -  1/4''
	 (Modular 1.125 inch)
Valve Type
20 -  Two Port Valve
30 -  Three Port Valve
 Actuation Device
C -  Air Operated N.C. 150 psi
LO -  Air Operated N.O. 150 psi
LQ -  Oval Handle 1/4 turn 150 psi
* Actuation for High Temperature with
	 Fluorocarbon FKM O-ring
* HMSC is Loto Enabled
Body Raw Material
V -  SS316L Var or Vim/Var(1)
Other raw materials are available.
Option
LD -  Locking Device
ISLT -  Lotto Device*
* Standart for HMSC LQ handle
HM S V LQK LD4- -30
ORDERING INFORMATION - HMS & HMSC
(1) Per SEMI F20-0305
For limit switch indicator on AOP Valve,
contact your local HAM-LET representative
UL
TR
A
CL
EA
N
 V
AL
VE
S
423HAM-LET ADVANCED CONTROL TECHNOLOGY
STAGE         ACTUATION DEVICE*
Actuation
Type

Description
Example:
ORDERING INFORMATION
Valve Type
2   2-port
Body Size
4 -  1/4
Seat
Material
K -  PCTFE
Actuation Type
ER - Round 3/4 turn Handle 300 psi
EC - Air operated Normally Close 150 psi
EO - Air operated Normally Open 150 psi
EQ - Oval Directional 300 psi
End Connection
M4 - 1/4  Male Face Seal
BW4 - 1/4  Tube Butt-Weld
LL4 - 1/4  Let-Lok
GM4 - 1/4  Swivel Male Face Seal
GF4 - 1/4   Swivel Female Face Seal
Body Material
L - St.St. 316L
A - SS316L Var or
Vim/Var(1)
20 4 K ER M4L
4
3
12
(1) Per SEMI F20-0305
UL
TR
A
CL
EA
N
 V
AL
VE
S
425HAM-LET ADVANCED CONTROL TECHNOLOGY
STRUCTURE
Parts Material
	 1  Body 316L Stainless Steel
	 2  Seat PCTFE/PI (Polyimide)
	 3  Diaphragm Co-Cr-Ni Alloy
	 4  Handle/Act Aluminum
2LN SERIES (HYBRID(
AIR OPERATED, MANUAL OVERRIDE
Metal Diaphragm Valves
Surface-mount models from the Ultra Clean Valve specifications are ready for SEMI PR 3.1, 1.125" C seal
connections. These valves implement Cv 0.3 for their compact designs.
View of B-B (Disabled Position)
View of B-B (Enabled Position)
VALVE DIMENSIONS - INCH (MM)
Part
Number/ep Size End
Connection
A B C D E F G H J
in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm
2LNS4C-CM2-HB 1/4" 1.125" 0.89 22.8 4.4 111.0 0.25 6.6 1.12 28.4 0.30 7.75 0.50 12.7 0.19 5 0.85 21.74 0.17 4.4
ORDERING INFORMATION
2LNS4C-CM2-HB
SPECIFICATIONS
Size Pressure Temp. Cv
Leak Rates
Inboard Across Seat
1/4
1MPa
(150 psi)
-10
600c

AOP 150 psi
HD - - -
ORDERING INFORMATION HD SERIES
Valve Series
HD Series
R20 4 K LL LS
Actuation Device
LC -  Air Operated N.C.150 psi
C -  Air Operated N.C.300 psi
R - Round Handle 1/4 turn 300 psi
End Connection
BW -  Butt Weld
GF -  Swivel Female Face-Seal
GM  -  Swivel Male Face-Seal
M -  Male Face-Seal
LL -  Let-Lok
Optional
LS* -  Limit Switch
HF** -  High Flow
Seat Material
K -  PCTFE
Body Size*
4 -  1/4
Valve Type
20 -  2-Port Valve
L
Body Material
L -  316L Stainless
    Steel
*	 Contact your local HAM-LET
	 representative
** Limited for GF, GM, M End connections
*Note: Body size is 1/4”
 for all end sizes
* Port Designator
according to HAM-LET
Catalog
NC- Normally Closed
4
End Size
4 -  1/4’’
6 MM*
UL
TR
A
CL
EA
N
 V
AL
VE
S
428 ULTRA-CLEAN VALVES
C
F
A
H
G
B
ØD
E
A
B
1.16” (29.4mm)
M5 x4
1” (25.4mm)Ø
1/8” BSPT
End
Connections Description
A B C D E F G H
mm
( inch)

4
5
ORDERING INFORMATION HP SERIES
Valve Description Example:
HP
Valve Series
UCV Valves
High Pressure
V HL2 4 K BW LS4 4GF1
Body Material
V- SS316L Var or
Vim/Var(1)
(Bar Stock)
Actuation Device
HL -  Blue Lever Handle
HC -  Air Operated N.C. 3060 psi
HO -  Air Operated N.O. 3060 psi
NC-Normally Closed, NO-Normally Open
End Connection
BW -  Butt Weld
GF -  Swivel Female Face-Seal**
GM  -  Swivel Male Face-Seal**
M -  Male Face-Seal**
LL -  Let-Lok
FeaturesSeat Material
K -  PCTFE
End Size
4 -  1/4’’
6 -  3/8’’*
8 -  1/2’’
6 mm*
10 mm*
12 mm*
Body Size*
4 -  1/4
Valve Type
2 -  2-Port Valve
3 -  3-Port Valve
4 -   4-Port Valve
Port Designator*
0, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5
Port Designator
per HM Series in the
catalog
*
For limit switch
indicator on AOP
Valve, contact your
local HAM-LET
representative
*Note: Body size is 1/4”
 for all end sizes
(1) Per SEMI F20-0305 UCV HM, Rev.06, January 2015
* BW, LL End
  connections only
** 1/4", 1/2" End connection size only
UL
TR
A
CL
EA
N
 V
AL
VE
S
430 ULTRA-CLEAN VALVES